
183
175

167 163 160 160 162
168 171

177
182 185 188 192 195

201 202
208 212 209 206 204

198
189

78 74 70 69 68 67 68 70 72 74 77 79 81 82 84 85 86 88 91 92 92 92 89
84

30

50

70

90

110

130

150

170

190

210

230

250

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Southeast Bronx

Peak MW

Min MWM
W

Hour Ending

Notes:
• Southeast Bronx is supplied by Parkchester No. 1 which has a capability of 236 MW.  The Southeast Bronx 5-Yr peak CAGR is: 0.6%
• Parkchester No. 1 also supplies the following networks: Southeast Bronx 
• Parkchester No. 1’s capability may be constrained by upstream supply conditions
• The data used to produce these curves is based on 2025 actual loading 


